City and County of San Francisco
Office of Contract Administration
Purchasing Department

City Hall, Room 430

1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4685

Contract Modification 1

Hardware Supplies
Professional Contractor Supply o Date 08-06-19
ATTN: Chad Duncan Buyer Name: Howard Tevelson
2725 Oakdale Avenue Term contract: 89400
San Francisco, CA 94124 Supplier Contract #. 1000006825
E-mail:chad@sftoolstore.com Supplier # 12842
: Type: Indefinite quantity

Not-to-exceed amount:  $ 3,000,000

The history of this contract and its modifications is as follows:

Start End
Modification date date Amount Other changes
Original contract 08-15-17 07-14-20 $ 3,000,000
I 08-15-17 07-14-20 $ 3,000,000 Catalog price Increases

\

This modification 1 changes the contract as follows:

This modification 1 allows for prices increases to the catalog prices. New catalog prices will be uploaded
into PeopleSoft and will be effective 8/15/19,

All other terms and conditions remain the same,

"
'

HI &n ; 5
Approved by the City: I l\@g{ “’\ g4l 19
4 Alaric Degyafinr %rectm of OCA and Purchaser Date
Approved by Contractor: W %'ZZ 2
Signature

Name and title ﬁéoﬂ DVHCAV!






